Liperin Hiihdot
Parnavaara

Name

Ville Voutilainen
Antto Honkanen
Taisia Volkova
Viivi Vuorikari
Veikka Viinisalo
Herman Kari
Eeli lkonen
Oliver Viitanen
Hannes Leinonen
Elmo Nuutinen

Milja Pyykko
Lilli-Lotta Kaiponen
Anastasia Kari

Lila Riissanen
Lotta Lindholm
Hilma Parkkinen

Aapo Rautiainen
Matias Laakkonen
Konsta Malinen
Toivo Parkkinen
Saku Reijonen
Urho Kuronen
Leevi Vaistd
Veeti Rieppo
Aapeli Piiroinen
Paavo Purmonen
Juha Ovaska
Hannu Heinistd
Viljo Martiskainen
Voitto Parikka
Tapani Repo
Pauli Halonen
Erkki Kokko
Juhani Rissanen
Venla Pyykkd
Netta Paloheimo
Siiri Lindholm
Isla Mahonen
lida Kuronen
Sira Riissanen
Helmi Leinonen

Lahtélista

Team name
Joensuun Kataja
Lieksan Hiihtoseura
Joensuun Kataja
Kiteen Urheilijat
Joensuun Kataja
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Keriméen Urheilijat
Utajarven Urheilijat
Liperin Hiihtoseura

Tauko lahetyksessa

Liperin Hiihtoseura
Savonlinnan Hiihtoseura
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Joensuun Kataja
Savonlinnan Hiihtoseura
Joensuun Kataja

Tauko lahetyksessa

Kiihtelysvaaran Urheilij
Polvijarven Vauhti
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Joensuun Kataja
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Lieksan Hiihtoseura
Tohmajarven Urheilijat
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Ruokolahden Raju
Pyhaselan Urheilijat
llomantsin Urheilijat
Polvijarven Vauhti
Joensuun Kataja
Sayneisen Salpa
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Siilinjarven Hiihtoseura
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Kerimaen Urheilijat
Savonlinnan Hiihtoseura
Rantasalmen Urheilijat
Lieksan Hiihtoseura
Joensuun Kataja
Utajarven Urheilijat

12.1.2020

Category
M8 1 km V
M8 1 km V
N8 1 km V
N8 1 km V
M10 2 km V
M10 2 km V
M10 2 km V
M10 2 km V
M10 2 km V
M80 2 km V

N10 2 km V
N10 2 km V
N10 2 km V
N10 2 km V
N10 2 km V
N10 2 km V

M12 3 km V
M12 3 km V
M12 3 km V
M12 3 km V
M12 3 km V
M12 3 km V
M12 3 km V
M12 3 km V
M12 3 km V
M60 3 km V
M60 3 km V
M65 3 km V
M65 3 km V
M65 3 km V
M65 3 km V
M65 3 km V
M65 3 km V
M65 3 km V
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV

Bib Start time

P OO ~NOUDA,WNLPE

11
12
13
14
15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41

+1:00
+1:30
+2:00
+2:30
+3:00
+3:30
+4:00
+4:30
+5:00
+5:30

+9:00
+9:30
+10:00
+10:30
+11:00
+11:30

+15:00
+15:30
+16:00
+16:30
+17:00
+17:30
+18:00
+18:30
+19:00
+19:30
+20:00
+20:30
+21:00
+21:30
+22:00
+22:30
+23:00
+23:30
+24:00
+24:30
+25:00
+25:30
+26:00
+26:30
+27:00



Lotta Peltola
Venja Pennanen
Venla Vuorikari
Kiira Karttunen
Jenny Miettinen
Eevi Kaartinen
Suvi Niskanen
Veera Kinnunen
Anni Saarelainen
Mette Hurskainen
Ella-Sofia Kaiponen
Mandi Makinen
Peppi Seppéanen
Sonja Loikkanen
Ella Repo

Aada Rautiainen
Janna-Julia Tilaeus
Pihla Mattila
Veera Moilanen
liris Voutilainen
Ranja Pennanen
Jouko Karki

Esko Hyvarinen
Yrj6 Makkonen
Lauri Mikkonen
Pertti Kosunen
Yrj6 Tuovinen
Sauli Hujanen
Eero Vaisanen
Matti Juhani Huuhka
Paavo Pajunen
Teuvo Juutilainen

Veikka Huuskonen
Valtteri Makela
Ossi Mutikainen
Henri-Mikael Kaari
Eeli Haikio

Lenni Paloheimo
Aapo Turtiainen
Tuukka Viinisalo
Petri Pulkkinen

Joensuun Kataja
Puijon Hiihtoseura
Kiteen Urheilijat
Imatran Urheilijat
Pyhaselan Urheilijat
Tohmajarven Urheilijat
Kiihtelysvaaran Urheilij
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Kiihtelysvaaran Urheilij
Savonlinnan Hiihtoseura
Joensuun Kataja
Keriméen Urheilijat
Joensuun Kataja
Simpeleen Urheilijat
Kiihtelysvaaran Urheilij
Rantasalmen Urheilijat
Joensuun Kataja
Joensuun Kataja
Joensuun Kataja
Puijon Hiihtoseura
Leppavirran Urheilijat
Polvijarven Vauhti
Joensuun Kataja
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Rantasalmen Urheilijat
Juuan Janne

lisalmen Visa

Kuhmon Kiva
Nastolan Naseva
Rantasalmen Urheilijat
Leppavirran Urheilijat

Tauko lahetyksessa

Rantasalmen Urheilijat
Joensuun Kataja
Savonlinnan Hiihtoseura
Joensuun Kataja
Joensuun Kataja
Kerimaen Urheilijat
Kerimaen Urheilijat
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Leppavirran Urheilijat

Jukka-Pekka Huuskonen Rantasalmen Urheilijat
KUNNASNIEMEN KUNTQG M50 5 km V

Jukka Kotiranta
Jouni Roivas

Matti Roininen
Timo Kareinen
Markku Kontkanen
Heikki Halonen
Timo Makkonen

Liperin Hiihtoseura
Valtimon Vasama
llomantsin Urheilijat
Joensuun Hiihtoveikot
Juuan Janne
Kontiolahden Urheilijat

N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N12 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
N14 3 kmV
M70 3 km V
M70 3 km V
M70 3 km V
M70 3 km V
M70 3 km V
M70 3 km V
M70 3 km V
M70 3 km V
M70 3 km V
M70 3 km V
M70 3 km V

M14 5 kmV
M14 5 kmV
M14 5 kmV
M14 5 kmV
M14 5 kmV
M14 5 kmV
M14 5 kmV
M14 5 kmV
M45 5 km V
M45 5 km V

M50 5 km V
M50 5 km V
M55 5 km V
M55 5 km V
M55 5 km V
M55 5 km V

42
43
a4
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73

74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

+27:30
+28:00
+28:30
+29:00
+29:30
+30:00
+30:30
+31:00
+31:30
+32:00
+32:30
+33:00
+33:30
+34:00
+34:30
+35:00
+35:30
+36:00
+36:30
+37:00
+37:30
+38:00
+38:30
+39:00
+39:30
+40:00
+40:30
+41:00
+41:30
+42:00
+42:30
+43:00

+48:30
+49:00
+49:30
+50:00
+50:30
+51:00
+51:30
+52:00
+52:30
+53:00
+53:30
+54:00
+54:30
+55:00
+55:30
+56:00
+56:30



Arto Tilaeus
Jorma Kuronen

Maija Tiainen

Kiia Karttunen

Alina Tikka

Venla Miettinen
Elina Sainio

Veera Kuronen
Ida-Josefina llvonen
Lotta Aumakallio
lida-Emilia Kaiponen
Maarit Talonen
Jonna Kuronen
Tuula Antikainen
Kaija Pyoridinen
Jaana Makela

Petra Torvinen
Aino Veijalainen
Merja Eronen

Sofia Joronen
Laura Karkkulainen
Joni Nyberg

Ville Huuskonen
Juuso Jormanainen
Niilo Makinen
Janne Kalle Nyberg
Eero Sinkko

Juho Repo

Juuso Varis

Nuutti Makinen
Arttu Turtiainen
Valtteri Huuskonen
Markus Kasanen
Ari Niskanen

Vili Hamalainen
Kimmo Kymalainen
Niklas Peltoniemi
Ville Soininen

Olli Kosonen

Timo Eronen

Arto Niiranen
Valtteri Harkdnen
Juha Jormanainen

Rantasalmen Urheilijat
Kainuun Hiihtoseura

Tauko lahetyksessa

Keriméen Urheilijat
Savonlinnan Hiihtoseura
Joensuun Kataja
Mikkelin Hiihtajat
Lappeen Riento
Tohmajarven Urheilijat
Juuan Janne

Lappeen Riento
Savonlinnan Hiihtoseura
Joensuun Kataja
Lieksan Hiihtoseura
Polvijarven Vauhti
Joensuun Kataja
Polvijarven Vauhti

Tauko lahetyksessa

Liperin Hiihtoseura
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Joroisten Urheilijat
Seindjoen Hiihtoseura
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Rantasalmen Urheilijat
llomantsin Urheilijat
Puijon Hiihtoseura
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Lappeen Riento
Simpeleen Urheilijat
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Puijon Hiihtoseura
Kerimaen Urheilijat
Rantasalmen Urheilijat
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Kiihtelysvaaran Urheilijat

Tauko lahetyksessa

Mikkelin Hiihtajat
Kuusamon Era-Veikot
Teuvan Rivakka
lisalmen Visa
Tohmajarven Urheilijat
Joroisten Urheilijat
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Ruokolahden Raju
llomantsin Urheilijat

M55 5 km V
M55 5 km V

N18 5 km V
N16 5 km V
N16 5 km V
N16 5 km V
N16 5 km V
N16 5 km V
N16 5 km V
N16 5 km V
N16 5 km V
N45 5 km V
N45 5 km V
N50 5 km V
N50 5 km V
N50 5 km V

NYL 5 km V
NYL 5 km V
NYL 5 km V
NYL 5 km V
NYL 5 km V
M16 6 km V
M16 6 km V
M16 6 km V
M16 6 km V
M16 6 km V
M16 6 km V
M18 9 km V
M18 9 km V
M18 9 km V
M18 9 km V
M18 9 km V
M20 9 km V
M40 9km V

MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V

91 +57:00
92 +57:30

93 +1:01:00
94 +1:01:30
95 +1:02:00
96 +1:02:30
97 +1:03:00
98 +1:03:30
99 +1:04:00
100 +1:04:30
101 +1:05:00
102 +1:05:30
103 +1:06:00
104 +1:06:30
105 +1:07:00
106 +1:07:30

107 +1:13:00
108 +1:13:30
109 +1:14:00
110 +1:14:30
111 +1:15:00
112 +1:15:30
113 +1:16:00
114 +1:16:30
115 +1:17:00
116 +1:17:30
146 +1:18:00
147 +1:18:30
119 +1:19:00
120 +1:19:30
121 +1:20:00
122 +1:20:30
123 +1:21:00
148 +1:21:30

125 +1:27:00
126 +1:27:30
127 +1:28:00
128 +1:28:30
129 +1:29:00
130 +1:29:30
131 +1:30:00
132 +1:30:30
133 +1:31:00



Lauri Vaahto
Elias Liukka
Jari Turtiainen
Anssi Hakulinen
Petri Torvinen
Juho Kareinen
Ville Ronkainen
Teemu Péntinen
Karri Roivas
Ville Happonen
Jussi Karkkulainen
Jaakko Suutari

Pakilan Veto
Tohmajarven Urheilijat
Savonlinnan Hiihtoseura
Kiteen Urheilijat
Liperin Hiihtoseura
llomantsin Urheilijat
llomantsin Urheilijat
Kuusamon Eré&-Veikot
Liperin Hiihtoseura
Kiteen Urheilijat
Kontiolahden Urheilijat
Kontiolahden Urheilijat

MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V
MYL 9 km V

134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145

+1:31:30
+1:32:00
+1:32:30
+1:33:00
+1:33:30
+1:34:00
+1:34:30
+1:35:00
+1:35:30
+1:36:00
+1:36:30
+1:37:00



